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June 5, 2001 

Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Betty Easley Conference Center, Room 110 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Re: Docket No. 000061-EI 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

J. STEPHEN MENTON 

R. DAVID PRESCOn 

HAROLD F. X. PURNELL 

GARY R. RUTLEDGE 

GOVERNMENTAL CONSULTANTS 

MARGARET A. MENDUNI 
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Enclosed for filing on behalf ofAlliedlCFI are the original and fifteen copies ofAlliedlCFI's 
Request for Confidential Classification. 

Please acknowledge this filing by date-stamping and returning the enclosed copy of this 
letter. 

Thank you for your assistance with this filing. 

Sincerely, 

JRElsy 
Enclosures 
cc: All Counsel 
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Complaint of Allied Universal 1 
Corporation and Chemical Formulators, ) 
Inc. against Tampa Electric Company ) 
for violation of Sections 366.03, ) 
366.06(2) and 366.07, Florida Statutes, ) 
with respect to rates offered under 1 
CommercialAndustrial Service Rider tariff; ) 
petition to examine and inspect confidential ) 
information; and request for expedited 1 
relief. ) 

Docket No. 00006 1 -E1 

Filed: June 5,2001 

ALLIED/CFI’S REQUEST 
FOR CONFIDENTIAL CLASSIFICATION 

Allied Universal Corporation (“Allied”) and its affiliate, Chemical Formulators, Inc. (“CFI”) 

(collectively “Allied/CFI”), by and through their undersigned counsel, and pursuant to Rule 25- 

22.006, Florida Administrative Code, file this Request for Confidential Classification, and state: 

1.  AlIiedlCFI requests confidential classification of appropriate sections of the rebuttal 

testimony of Dx. Charles F. Phillips, Jr., Robert M. Namoff, and James W. Palmer. 

2. Appended to this Request as Attachment A is a list of the pages and lines of the 

rebuttal testimony of Dr. Phillips, Mr. Namoff, and Mr. Palmer, where the confidential information 

is found. The list contains descriptions of the confidential information. 

3, Appended to this Request as Attachment B is a list of the exhibits to the rebuttal 

testimony of Dr. Phillips and Mr. Namoff, consisting of documents which were previously granted 

confidential classification in Order No. PSC-OO-1886-CFO-EI, issued October 16,2000. 

4. Appended to this Request as Attachment C is a sealed envelope marked 

“Confidential,” containing one copy of of the rebuttal testimony and exhibits of Dr. Phillips and Mr. 



Namoff and the rebuttal testimony of Mr. Palmer, with the confidential sections of the testimony 

and exhibits highlighted. 

5 .  Appended to this Request as Attachment D are two copies of the rebuttal testimony 

and exhibits of Dr. Phillips and Mr. Namoff and the rebuttal testimony of Mr. Palmer, with the 

confidential information redacted. 

6 .  The information in the rebuttal testimony for which confidential classification is 

requested by AlliedCFI concerns terms negotiated between Tampa Electric Company (“TECO”) and 

AlliedCFI, and between TECO and Odyssey Manufacturing Company (“Odyssey”) and Odyssey’s 

affiliate, Sentry Industries, Inc. (“Sentry”), for discounted rates for electric service under TECO’s 

CommerciaVIndustrial Service Rider (“CISR”) tariff. Testimony concerning this subject should be 

granted confidential classification, consistent with prior Orders in this proceeding interpreting the 

confidentiality terms of original Sheet Number 6.720 of TECO’s CISR tariff subject to the 

requirements of Section 366.093(3), Florida Statutes. This information has been treated as 

confidential by the parties to this proceeding and has not been publicly disclosed, and the parties 

have agreed to maintain the confidentiality of this information pursuant to the Protective Agreement. 

AlliedCFI has treated the information for which confidential classification is 7. 

requested as private and this information has not been publicly disclosed. 

8. By inadvertence, this Request was not filed within the time provided by Rule 25- 

22.006, Florida Administrative Code. However, throughout this proceeding the confidentiality of 

the information which is the subject of this Request has been consistently maintained. In order to 

preserve the confidentiality of this information as provided in prior orders, this Request should be 

granted notwithstanding AlliedCFI’ s inadvertent error. 

9. The original of this Request is being filed with the Division of Records and Reporting 

and a copy is being served on all parties of record. 
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WHEREFORE, AlliedCFI request that the Commission enter an Order declaring the 

information described above and set forth in Attachment A to be proprietary business infomation 

that is entitled to confidential classification for the purposes of this proceeding. 

Respectfully submitted, 

bQhneth A. Hofhan,  Esq. 
John R. Ellis, Esq. 
Rutledge, Ecenia, Purnell & Hoffinan, P.A. 
P. 0. Box 551 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 
(850) 681-6788 (Telephone) 
(850) 681-65 15 (Telecopier) 

Daniel K. Bandklayder, Esq. 
Anania, Bandklayder, Blackwell, 

Baumgarten & Torricella 
Bank of America Tower, Suite 4300 
100 Southeast Second Street 
Miami, FL 33131-2144 
(305) 373-4900 (Telephone) 
(305) 373-6914 (Telecopier) 

Philip A. Allen, 111, Esq. 
One Biscayne Tower, Suite 16 16 
2 South Biscayne Boulevard 
Miami, FL 33 13 1 
(786) 425-2960 (Telephone) 
(786) 425 -2967 (Telecopier) 

Attorneys for Allied Universal Corporation and 
Chemical Formulators, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing AlliedCFI's Request for Confidential 
Classification was hrnished by U. S. mail to the following this 5th day of June 2001. 

Robert V. Elias, Esq. 
Marlene Stem, Esq. 
Division of Legal Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Lee L. Willis, Esq. 
James D. Beasley, Esq. 
Ausley & McMullen 
227 South Calhoun Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 3230 1 

Harry W. Long, Jr., Esq. 
TECO Energy, Inc. 
Legal Department 
P. 0. Box 111 
Tampa, FL 33601 

Wayne L. Schiefelbein, Esq. 
P. 0. Box 15856 
Tallahassee, FL 323 17-5856 

Patrick K. Wiggins, Esq. 
Katz, Kutter, Haigler, Alderman, 
Bryant & Yon, P.A. 
106 E. College Avenue 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Scott J. Fuerst, Esq. 
Ruden, McClosky, et al. 
200 East Broward Blvd. 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301 

John L. Wharton 
Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley 
2548 Blairstone Pines Drive 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

R. ELLIS 
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ATTACHMENT A 

REQUEST FOR CONFIDENTIAL CLASSIFICATION 
OF ALLIEDKFI Rl3BUTTAL TESTIMONY 

DOCKET NO. 000061-El 

Page Line( s) Description 

1. REBUTTAL TESTIMONY OF CHARLES F. PHILLIPS, JR 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

6 

7 

7 

12 

12 

9 .  

10 

11-13 

15 

15-1 6 

17-18 

3 

4-6 

7 

8-9 

14 

17 

20 

20 

6-13 

15-17 

6 

7 

numeric value 

numeric value 

text after ‘*contained” 

numeric value 

text between “was” and “while” 

text after “was” 

numeric value 

text after “annually at” 

numeric value 

numeric value 

text before citation 

numeric value 

numeric value 

numeric value 

all text 

text after ‘‘in valuing the” 

numeric value 

numeric value 



ATTACHMENT A 

REQUEST FOR CONFIDENTIAL CLASSIFICATION 
OF ALLIEDKFI REBUTTAL TESTIMONY 

DOCKlET NO. 000061-El 

Page Line@) Description 

2. REBUTTAL TESTIMONY OF ROBERT M. NAMOFF 

2 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

5 

6 

6 

7 

8 

20 

1 

7 

15 

17 

19 

20 

21 

14-17 

1 

22 

1-2 

9 

numeric value 

numeric value 

numeric value 

numeric value 

numeric value 

numeric value 

numeric value 

test after “essentially” 

test after (“CS A”) 

numeric value 

text after “of” 

text preceding “per MWH” 

numeric value 

3. REBUTTAL TESTIMONY OF JAMES W. PALMER 

2 

3 

1 numeric value 

17 numeric value 
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ATTACHMENT B 

REQUEST FOR CONFIDENTIAL CLASSIFICATION 
OF ALLIEDKFI REBUTTAL TESTIMONY 

DOCKET NO. 000061-El 

CFP-2 1096-0 

CFP-3 1752a-A 

RMN-15 23-0 

RMN-16 139-0 to 142-0 
154-0 to 165-0 

RMN-17 

6am-18 

RJMN-19 

836-0 to 837-0 
26-0 QO 27-0 
351-0 to 356-0 
829-0 to 830-0 
39-0 to 41-0 
798-0 
266-0 to 271-0 
789-0 to 790-0 
792-0 
787-0 to 788-0 
782-0 to 784-0 
776-0 

8 -0 

11-8 to 14-0 
29-0 t~ 32-0 
315-0 a d  317-0 to 318-0 
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